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 Life Members 
Maharashtra Society of Agricultural Economics  

(update upto 20/12/2025) 
 

Sr. 
No 

Name Addres Mail Add Date of Birth Mobile .No. 

1 Dr.S G.Borude 389 Vaishali Housing Co-Op 
Society  Buliding no,10 Gultikdi 

, Pune -111037 

   

2 Prof .J.M.Talathi Associate Prof Of Agril Econmics  

Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth 

,Dapoli -415712 Dist Ranagiri 

   

3 Dr.A.A.Rane Associate Prof Of Agril Econmics 

Regional Fruit Research Station 

, Vengurla-416516 Dist 
Sidhudurg . 

   

4 Dr.E.R.Patil Head & Prof of Agil Economics 

Dr.P.D.K.V.Akola 

   

5 Dr.A.C.Deorukar . Assistant Prof Of Agril 

Economics Konkan Krishi 

Vidyapeeth ,Dapoli -415712 

Dist Ranagiri 

   

6 Dr.P.D.Virkar Assistant Prof Of Agril 

Economics Konkan Krishi 

Vidyapeeth ,Dapoli -415712 
Dist Ranagiri 

   

7 Dr.H.K. Patil Head & Prof of Agil Economics  

Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth 

,Dapoli -415712, Dist Ratnagiri 

   

8 Shri.S.S.Bhosale Deptt of Agril Economics 

Collage of Agriculture Dapoli. 

   

9 Shri.A.D.Jedhe Branch Manager Bank of India 

,Urban Brach ,Raigad. 

   

10 Dr.R.J.Pawar At Post Bamburde Tal-- Palus 

Dist-- Sangali (02346/254825) 
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No 

Name Addres Mail Add Date of Birth Mobile .No. 

11 Dr.D.L.Sale Prof of Agril Economics, Collage 

of Agri Pune.411005 

 7/06/1950 9881236968 

12 Dr.K.D.Rajamane Dean Faculty of Agricuture 

Marathwada Krishi Vidyapeeth , 

Parbhani 43 1402 

   

13 Dr.T.G.Satpute Associate Prof Of Agril 
Ecomnomics  Marathwada 

Krishi Vidyapeeth, Parbhani 43 

1402 

   

14 Dr.K.D.Phule Associate Prof  of Agril 

Economics ,Collage of 

Agriculcture Lature---413 512, 

Dist Latur 

   

15 Dr.N.D.Pawar Head &Prof , Deptt of Agril 
Economics  Marathwada Krishi 

Vidyapeeth, Parbhani 43 1402 

   

16 Dr.P.R.Waghmare Associate Prof ,Deptt  of 

Agril.Economics Economics  

Marathwada Krishi Vidyapeeth, 

Parbhani 43 1402 

   

17 Dr.J.N.Chulghule Assistant Prof Deptt  Of Agril 
Economics   Marathwada Krishi 

Vidyapeeth, Parbhani 43 1402 

   

18 Dr. A. M. Deogaonkar C.R.S.Nanded  Marathwada 

Krishi Vidyapeeth, Parbhani 43 

1402 

   

19 Dr.S.N.Kulkarni Deptt  Of Agril Economics   

Marathwada Krishi Vidyapeeth, 
Parbhani 43 1402 

   

20 Dr.S.P.Kalyankar Associate Prof Sof  Agril 

Economics   Marathwada Krishi 

Vidyapeeth, Parbhani 43 1402 
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Name Addres Mail Add Date of Birth Mobile .No. 

21 Dr.H.N.Patil Associate Dean ,Collage of 

Agriculture Badnapur 'Dist 
Jalana 

   

22 Dr.Y.P.Mahalle Vidya Nagar Krishi Housing 

Society , Akola 444101 

   

23 Dr.B.D .Bhole Associate Dean Dr. Panjabrao 
Krishi Vidyapeeth ,Akola 44404 

   

24 Dr.N.A.Garade Associate Prof Deptt of Agril 

Economics  Dr. Panjabrao 
Krishi Vidyapeeth ,Akola 44404 

   

25 Dr.N.F.Gore Associate Prof OfAgril 

Economics ,Collage OF Agril 

Nagpur 

   

26 Dr.P.N.Urade. Gunj Watershed Project 

Wathewadi .Tal Washim Dist 

Akola 

   

27 Prof D.H.Ulemale Shri. Shivaji College Of 
Agricullture Amravati. 

dulemale_28@yahoo.com   

28 Dr.H.B.Ulemale Vidharbha Vaidhanik Vikas 

Mandal Near Bhinds School , 
North Ambazri Road Nagpur 

   

29 Shri Sopanrao Patil M/sPetron Krishi Kendra 

Murtijapur Road Akola. 

   

30 Shri A.N.Salunke Vasantdad Patil Suger Institute 
Manjari (B.K)Pune  ,Ta Haveli 

412 308 

   

31 Dr.S.W.Mogal Vasantdad Patil Suger Institute 

Manjari (B.K)Pune  ,Ta Haveli 

412 308 
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32 Dr.Prakash Mahindre 202-A Center Park Rosary 

School Compound Road 
Moledina Road ,Near Red 

Temple Pune Camp 411 001 

Director Sugar ,Directoarate of 

Sugar PMT buildind Swar gate, 

Pune 411 002 

   

33 Dr.A.K.Vitonde Deptt of Agril Economics Shivaji  

Collage of AgricultureAmravati. 

   

34 Dr.S.D.Suuryawanshi. Prof Of Agril Economics 

Mahatma Phule Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 
Dist ahmednagar . 

   

35 Shhri P.P.Pawar Deptt of Agril Economics   

Mahatma Phule Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 

Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

36 Shri N.M.Inamake Agril Research Station Jeur ' Ta 

-Jeuv Dist -Solapur. 

   

37 Dr.d.N.Hedgire Deptt of Agril Economics 

,Marathwada Agil university 

Parbhani 431 402 

   

38 Dr.B.R.Pawar Deptt of Agril Economics , 
Marathwada Agil university 

Parbhani 431 403 

   

39 Dr.D.B.Yadav Deptt of Agril Economics   

Mahatma Phule Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 

   

40 Dr.Umesh Shingane Deptt of Agril Ecomomics 

Dr.Panjabrao Krishi Vidyapeeth 
Akola 444 104 
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41 Dr.S.C Ramesh Kumar Scientist National Buero Of Soil 

Survey and Land Use Pianning 
(ICAR )Hebbal ,Banggalore  560 

722 

   

42 Dr.P.G.Desale Assit Prof Deptt of Agril 

Economics   Mahatma Phule 

Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 

722 Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

43 Shri .B.N.Pawar Deptt of Agril Economics   

Mahatma Phule Krishi 
Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 

Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

44 Dr.B.N.Ganvir College of Agricultere Nagpur   9423175082 

45 Dr. K. V. Deshmukh Deptt of Agril Economics 

Marathwada Agril University , 

parbhanin  431 402 

  9421457736 

46 Shri D.D.Wakade College Of Agriculture Kolhapur    

47 Dr.N.S.Lohar College Of Agriculture Kolhapur    

48 Shri P.V.Kale Strengthening Scheme ,Deptt of 

Agril Economics ,Mahatma 

Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri 

-413 722 Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

49 Shri S.K.Nawale CPMCC Scheme  ,Deptt of Agril 

Economics ,Mahatma Phule 
Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 

722 Dist 

   

50 Shri J.T.Dorge CPMCC Scheme  ,Deptt of Agril 

Economics ,Mahatma Phule 

Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 

722 Dist 
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51 Dr.B.V.Pagire ,Deptt of Agril Economics 

,Mahatma Phule Krishi 
Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 

Dist 

   

52 Dr.R.B.Changule Krishi Sarthi 

Colony,Opp.University Gate 

Basamat Road , Parbhani 

   

53 Dr.S.J.Kakade Deptt Of Agril Economics 

Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Akola.444104 

  9422938482 

54 Dr.G.M Potekar Deptt Of Agril Ecomnomics  
Marathwada Krishi Vidyapeeth, 

Parbhani 43 1402 

   

55 Dr.B.L.Deoghare Deptt Of Agril Economics 

,College of Agriculture , Nagpur 

   

56 Dr. R. R. Suryawanshi Deptt of Agril Economics 

,Mahatma Phule Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 

Dist Ahmednagar . 

  9797578740 

57 Dr.N.M Ingle 50/c Mata Mandir Road 

,Gokulpeth ,Nagpur 440 010 

   

58 Shri G.K Bembalkar Deptt of Agril Economics 

,Mahatma Phule Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 
Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

59 shri D.S.Nawadkar Deptt of Agril Economics 

,Mahatma Phule Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 722 

Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

60 Shri M.S Jadhav Deptt of Agril Economics ,Mahatma 
Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri -
413 722 Dist Ahmednagar . 
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61 Dr.M.R.Alshi Deptt Of Agril Economics 

Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi 

Vidyapeeth Akola.444104 

   

62 Dr.B.S.Deshpande Deptt of Agil Economics , 

Marathwada Krishi Vidyapeeth , 

Parbhani. 431 402 

   

63 Dr.S.R.Nagargoje Deptt of Agil Economics , 

Marathwada Krishi Vidyapeeth , 
Parbhani. 431 403 

  9422961470 

64 Dr. S. S. Wadkar Deptt Of Agil Economics, Kokan 

Krishi Vidyapeeth, Dapoli 

  9158333202 

65 Shri A. R. Kale Officer on Special Duty to 
Pricincipal Secretary  Of 

RevenueIVth Floor , Manatralaly 

,Mumbai-32 

   

66 Dr. D. S. Vyavahare 974 b, Malhar Chembers Pl.No 

6, sB.Road Pune16. 

   

67 Prof .P. M. Shende 15 Chakradhar Nagar Nagpur -

22 

   

68 Prof .B. S. Pajankar 68 Adiwasi Colony 

,Vishweshwar Nagar Bhamati 

,Nagpur -22 

   

69 Prof. D. K. Wankhede Pl Noo131, Near Water Supply 

Tank , Laxxmi Nagar  Nagpur 

   

70 Shri . M. G. Chandrikapur Special executive Officer 

Vasantrao Naik Agril 

Management Institute , Nagpur  

  9423122000 

71 Shri Anil Deole. Principal ,Agril Management 

and Training Institute; Yodya 
Nagar , Nagpur -24 
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72 Shri B.K. Kokare A2/3 Patbandhare Housing 

Socetity Range Hill Road Pune -
20(Ph 5538401) 

   

73 Shri S.D.Patole Dpett  of Agril Economics 

CPMCCScheme ,MPKV ,Rahuri 

   

74 Shri S.M.Shete Dpett  of Agril Economics 
CPMCCScheme ,MPKV ,Rahuri 

   

75 Dr.P.M.Kapase Dpett  of Agril Economics  

,MPKV ,Rahuri 

   

76 Prof .V.G. Pokharkar Comprehensive SchemeMPKV 

,Rahuri 

aroecon.mpkvrahuri@gmail.com  9881838598 

77 Shri A. N. Rantnaparkhi Comprehensive SchemeMPKV 
,Rahuri Vithai Banglow Rghvendra 
Coplony old Ausa Road Near Datta 
Temple .Latur   

   

78 Dr.K.S. Birari Field Officer (I)Deptt Agril 

Economics , MPKV Rahuri . 

   

79 Sgri V.D. Waiwal (Comprenhensive Scheme 
MPKV)C/o k.y. Pande Irti Nagar 

Akola 

   

80 Shri K.R.Waikar (Comprenhensive Scheme 

MPKV)SN-12 ED-

3/6Bharatmata Nagar Hudco, 

Aurangabad . 

   

81 Prof .D.J. Naikwadi . Associate Prof Agril Economics 

Nationak Agril Research Project 
Solapur (NARP) 

   

82 Dr.R.K.Rahane Deptt Of Ageil Economics 

College Of Agriculture Pune. 

   

83 Dr.V.K.Kasar Head Deptt of Agril Economics , 

MPKV , Rahuri . 
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84 Prof B.K.Mali ARO,Strenthening nScheme 

MPKV ,Rahuri. 

   

85 Shri S.B.Kakad (Comprenhensive Scheme 

MPKV) ,Rahuri 

   

86 Shri. K.L.Jadhav. (Comprenhensive Scheme 

MPKV) ,Rahuri 

   

87 Shri S.K. Deshmukh Comptroller,MPKV ,Rahuri    

88 Shri Purushottam Bhapkar Registrar ,MPKV ,Rahuri    

89 Shri.H.S.Katore Field Investigator, Deptt of Agril 

Economics MPKV ,Rahuri 

   

90 Shri Tatyasaheb 

Pandrinath Nikam 

295/5 Orayas ,Bhadgoan 

Chlisgoan(Dist Jalgoan) 

   

91 Shri B.S. Apate Manasing Director Majalgoan 

Co-op sugar Factory Surendra 

Nagar (Telegoan)Tal.Majalgoan, 
Dist Bid 

   

92 Shri R.M.Appasaheb 

Zanjurne 

Ramawadi ,Post Jinti 

Tal.KArnala 

   

93 Shri Kakasaheb M. More 1207/B Asmita Housing Society 
Apate Road ,Pune 

   

94 Dr.S.J.Patil Associate Professor College Of 

Agriculture ,Pune. 

   

95 Shri  P.P Inamdar Deptt of Agril Economics  MPKV 

,Rahuri 
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96 Shri G.G.Joshi CPMCC Scheme  ,Deptt of Agril 

Economics ,Mahatma Phule 
Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri -413 

722 Dist 

   

97 Shri P.M.Shende Strengthening Scheme ,Deptt of 

Agril Economics ,Mahatma 

Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri 

-413 722 Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

98 Prof D.S.Hange Strengthening Scheme ,Deptt of 

Agril Economics ,Mahatma 
Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri 

-413 722 Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

99 Prof U.T Dangore Deptt of Agril Economics & Stat 

Dr.PDKV ,Akola. 

   

100 Shri R.G.Khandare Agri lOfficer 5/A Heramb Colony 

, opp Jayash Market ,Balaji 

Mandir Road Savedi , 

Ahmednagar. 

   

101 Dr. S.S.Bhosale Strengthening Scheme ,Deptt of 

Agril Economics ,Mahatma 
Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth Rahuri 

-413 722 Dist Ahmednagar . 

   

102 Shri A.V.Gavali Comprehensive Scheme MPKV, 

Rahuri. 

   

103 Dr M.P. Dhongade Runanabandh Society  Near 

Totbagi Hospital d.p. Road 
AnDh -Pune 411007 

   

104 Shri P.J Warale Agril Officer ,Rahuri Sugar 

Factory Shivaji Nagar Rahuri 

   

105 Dr.S.L.Sonanse Deptt of Agril Economics 
KVK,Dapoli. 

   



11 

 

 

Sr. 

No 

Name Addres Mail Add Date of Birth Mobile .No. 

106 Shri Gaikwad Laxman N . Agril Officer ,Vasantdada 

Shetakari Sugar Factory sangli. 

   

107 Shri Gaikwad S.H Deepak Fertillizer D wing 

28,Shastri Nagar Opp.Golf Club 

,Shreepur Pune-6 

   

108 K.N Nibe Manasing Director Pandurang  
Co-op sugar FactoryShreepur  

Dist Solopur. 

   

109 Shri. S.M.Pawar At.po-Khadamid Tal --Rahuri 

,Dist -Ahmednagar. 

   

110 Dr.Pakash Atkare Reader School Of Agril 

SciencesYCMOU,Nasik 422222 

   

111 Shri Rajendra Salunke.     

112 Dr. D.N.Ingole K.V.K Risod agricollegerisod@gmail.com  1/3/1972 9011927842 

113 Prof. A. N. Deshmukh Assoc.Prof.SSAC,Amravati. abhaydeshmukh40@gmail.com  24/02/1971 9421790567 

114 Dr. S. A. Deshmmukh Librarian SSAC,Amravati. dsonali14@rediffmail.com  25/05/1975 9403838726 

115 Shri. P. J. Kshirsagar BSKKV ,Dapoli   9422064705 

116 Shri N.K.Medhe Asst Prof.SSAC,Amravati.   9881515718 

117 Dr.S.S.More Asst Prof,VNMAU ,Prabhani . sachinmorehope@gmail.com  4/3/1975 9420532076 

118 Dr.J.D.Kumbhar SRA MPKV ,Rahuri . jyotibakumbhar@gmail.com  1/6/1976 9422728409 

mailto:agricollegerisod@gmail.com
mailto:abhaydeshmukh40@gmail.com
mailto:dsonali14@rediffmail.com
mailto:sachinmorehope@gmail.com
mailto:jyotibakumbhar@gmail.com
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119 Dr. Nilima Nadeshwar Asst Prof,ANLA Warora nilima.nandeshwar@gmail.com  13/3/1985 9970835123 

120 Dr.Bhavita Nair Asst Prof,ANLA Warora bhavitasanalkumar@gmail.com  12/12/1983 9420571089 

121 Dr. Prema Borkar Asst Prof,GIPE Pune premaborkar@rediffmail.com  5/9/1980 9096484892 

122 Dr.V.G.Pokharkar ARO,Rahuri . fovspm@rediffmail.com  1/6/1961 9881838598 

123 Dr.V.P.Paigre Assoc.Prof MPKV ,Rahuri. bpagire@rediffmail.com  1/6/1956 9822986325 

124 Dr.R.R.Suryavanshi Assoc.Prof MPKV ,Rahuri. suryawanshi44@rediffmail.com  15/06/1961 9767578740 

125 Dr.H.R.Shinde Asstt.Prof. College of Agri 

Kolhapur 
   

126 Dr.M.S.Jadhav Asstt.Prof. College of Agri 

Kolhapur 
   

127 Dr.B.S.Kakad JRA  MPKV ,Rahuri.    

128 P.P.Pawar AP  MPKV.Rahuri    

129 Dr.Tai Balasaheb Devkate JRA  MPKV ,Rahuri.    

130 Dr.Jivan Katore SMS KVK, Akola    

131 Kundlik Jadav MPKV ,Rahuri. jadhavkundlik1966@gmail.com   9423784340 

mailto:nilima.nandeshwar@gmail.com
mailto:bhavitasanalkumar@gmail.com
mailto:premaborkar@rediffmail.com
mailto:bpagire@rediffmail.com
mailto:yadav_db@rediffmail.com
mailto:suryawanshi44@rediffmail.com
mailto:jadhavkundlik1966@gmail.com
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132 Dr. P.N.Shendge AP  MPKV.Rahuri    

133 Shri .N.K.Kale AP  MPKV.Rahuri    

134 Dr.M.R.Patil AP   AC Dhule   9420807600 

135 Nilesh.P.Tayde Shramaskhati College of Agri 

Sangamner 
nilesh5november@gmail.com  5-Nov-84 9028352760 

136 Nitin Tasomar K.V.K.Jalgoan nitintodsomar@gmail.com 13/05/1982  

137 Supriya Kamlakar 

Deshpande 

AP,College of ABM Latur supriyadeshpande 2011@gmail.com 25/11/82 9665050615 

138 Supriya Jadhav C.VNMKV Parbhani supriyakjadav@gmail.com  11/9/1982 9860254288 

139 Pravin Deshpande SMS KVK Sagroli Nanded . pravindeshpande138@gmail.com  6.10.79 9421830439 

140 Hemant Rajput Prof. Officer BC1 PO, India hemant.rajput@bettercottton.org  15/7/1982 9763711633 

141 R.M.Pardhi Bhandara   9975745483 

142 Amol B.Bagde SRA PDKV Akola bagde06@gmail.com  6/8/1967 9421845087 

143 Shri Maruti. N.Waghmare AP  MPKV.Rahuri marotiwaghmare1@gmail.com   9890469605 

144 Dr.R.D.Vaidkar PDKV.Akola rajeshvaidhkar@yahoo.com  26/04/1973 9850488710 

145 Mrs.Bhagshree Nivtuti Patil AP,Deptt of APE, Dr 

PDKV.Akola 
bhagyashreepatil21@gmail.com  2/12/1981 9921008576 

mailto:nilesh5november@gmail.com
mailto:supriyakjadav@gmail.com
mailto:pravindeshpande138@gmail.com
mailto:hemant.rajput@bettercottton.org
mailto:bagde06@gmail.com
mailto:marotiwaghmare1@gmail.com
mailto:rajeshvaidhkar@yahoo.com
mailto:bhagyashreepatil21@gmail.com
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146 Dr.Shubhangi Alexzander AP, Gadchiroli    

147 Balkrishna Jagannath 

Deshmukh 

MPKV.Rahuri bjdeshmukh19@yahoo.com  19/8/1974 9422231216 

148 Dr.Kauthekar Pandurang 

Utamrao 

M.Sc. Scholar .VNMKV 

Parbhani 
pandurangk15@gmail.com  15/08/1986 9860690097 

149 Bondar Umrao Shivaji MPKV.Rahuri bondarumarao@gmail.com  16/4/1975 9420327483 

150 Shri. V.A Shinde     

151 Shri.Shivaji C.Nagpure M.Sc. Student, Deptt of 

Agril.Econ &Stat,Akola 

shivajinagpure69@gmail.com 07/03/1970 8329366659/ 

9822733407 

152 Dr.P.B.Sable AP,SSAC Amravati. pb_sable@rediffmail.com  28/04/80 9403063177 

153 Dr.Sunil Saheba Kaware CMPCC Scheme  Deptt of Agril 

Econ MPKV Rahuri 
sunilkawares@gmail.com  10/6/1971 9423703506 

154 Amit .N.Borkar Ph.D Scholar .PDKV Akola borkaramit1984@gmail.com  9/7/1984 7743854053 

155 Pritesh M. Tayde Ph.D Scholar .PDKV Akola pmtayade@gmail.com  28/11/1984 8275290474 

156 Dr.H.C.Parmar Asstt .Res .Scientist AAU 
,Anand (Varora) 

hcparmar@  1/6/1962 9724319455 

157 Dr.Bhise Rushikesh 

Nanasaheb 

"Kalashri" Niwas Near Govt , 

Rest House  At Post Khandala 
Dist Satara 

rushikesh.bhise@yahoo.com  6/9/1986 8180096602 

158 Dr.Umesh G.Thakare KVK Udegoan Akola drumeskthakare@gmail.com  5/11/1976 7588962224 

mailto:bjdeshmukh19@yahoo.com
mailto:pandurangk15@gmail.com
mailto:bondarumarao@gmail.com
mailto:pb_sable@rediffmail.com
mailto:sunilkawares@gmail.com
mailto:borkaramit1984@gmail.com
mailto:pmtayade@gmail.com
mailto:hcparmar@
mailto:rushikesh.bhise@yahoo.com
mailto:drumeskthakare@gmail.com
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159 Jayshree H.Wasule Dr.PDKV Akola jayshreewasule@gmail.com.  24/08/1978 9860447713 

160 Dr A.S.Tingre Assistant Professor. 

Dr.PDKV.Akola 
anandtingre@gmail.com  3/3/1968 9325524630 

161 Poonam W. Nawalkar Dr.PDKV Akola poonamnawalkar@gmail.com  24/11/1988 9405170325 

162 Dr.Pravina N. Satpute Dr.PDKV Akola pravina_hort@yahoo.com  22/08/1982 8888394985 

163 Dr. G.P. Manjulkar SMS ,KVK Akola Gopalmanjulakar@gmail.com  13/07/1976 9403071471 

164 Rajendra .B.Hile Assoc .Prof MPKV,Rahuri rbhile@gmail.com   9850495878 

165 Dr.Arvind P. Khandare Dr.PDKV Akola apkhandare@rediffmail.com  14/04/1975 9881682714 

166 Milind Divakar Korgoankar KanKavli Kanak Nagar milind.korgoankar7@gmail.com  01/11/089 9420159128 

167 Dr. Rohit Nirgude MPKV ,Rahuri . arya asmruti@gmail.com 26/9/1971 7588604151 

168 Dr. Vanita K. Khobarkar AP,.PDKV.Akola vanita.econ@gmail.com 15.09.1976 7719013994 

169 Dr.Devyanee.K. Nemade Dr.PDKV Akola Devyanee_2007@rediffmail.com 13.07.1975 9423468902 

170 Amar. A. Bhopale Dr.PDKV Akola    

171 Vijay.M. Bodade Dr.PDKV Akola vijayraj139@gmail.com  7588962841 

172 Ravindra Kumar Kolhe AP.PDKV.Akola rkkolhe@gmail.com 5/4/1959 9372500802 

mailto:jayshreewasule@gmail.com.
mailto:anandtingre@gmail.com
mailto:poonamnawalkar@gmail.com
mailto:pravina_hort@yahoo.com
mailto:Gopalmanjulakar@gmail.com
mailto:rbhile@gmail.com
mailto:apkhandare@rediffmail.com
mailto:milind.korgoankar7@gmail.com
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173 Dr. D.S.Vyavahare 974//B Madhav Chamber, Flat 

no.6 S.B.Road Pune 411016 

   

174 D.M.Tohare  Mahatma S.S K LTD Wardha      

175 Maneging Director Jawahar 

Shetkari Sakhr Karkhana 

    

176 Jarandehwar  SSK Ltd Koregoan Dist Satara    

177 Dr.P.M.Shende 15 Chakardhar Nagar Nagpur    

178 Prof. P.S.Pajankar 68,Adiwasi Colony, Vikeshwar 

Nagar Bhamti ,Nagpur . 

   

179 Prof. D. K. Wankhade Plot.No.131,Near Water 

tank,LaxmiNagar ,Nagpur . 

   

180 Mr. M. G. Chandrikapure Comso Director Vanamati 

,Nagpur 

   

181 Anil R.Deote Principal ,Agril Management 

and Training Institute; Yodya 

Nagar , Nagpur -24 

   

182 P.B.Kokare A2/3 Patbandhare Housing 

Socetity Range Hill Road Pune -
20(Ph 5538401) 

   

183 Sayaji Haribhau Gaikwad Deepak Complex ,D Wing  Pune 

6Yerwada  opp 

   

184 R.K.Rahane CTS 575,Sanghavi Gaothan, 
Pune 411027 

   

185 Prof.D.J.Naikwadi Sno,110/11/5 opp. Rajyog 

Society Baner ,pune 411045 
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186 Dr.S.J.Patil. Sudhana Society Malwadi 

,Hadpsar Pune,4110028 

   

187 Tatyasaheb Paandharinath 

Nikam 

295/5" Proyos Bhadagoan Road 

Chlisgoan  Jalgoan . 

   

188 Shri .D.S.Apte  M.D Majalgoan SSK, Sundha 

Nagar  Ta. Majalgoan Dist .Beed 

   

189 R.M.Alias Appasaheb Zanzurne  At. 

Ramwadi  Ta-Karmamli Dist –

Solapur 

   

190 Kakasaheb M.More 1207/B, Asmitha Hsg,Soc Apte 

Rd,Pune 

   

191 Shri J.R.Gandhe Shri shivaji College Of Agri. 

Amravati. 

   

192 Shri M.S.Deshmukh Shri shivaji College Of Agri. 

Amravati. 

   

193 Prof. S.N.Ambhare Govt Vidarbha Mahandyalaya 

,Amravati 

   

194 Prof.S.S.Naik Govt Vidarbha Mahandyalaya 
,Amravati 

   

195 Prof.B.B.Taioe Anand Niketan Agril College 

,Warora Dist -Chandrapur 

   

196 Prof.S.S.Raut Anand Niketan Agril College 

,Warora Dist -Chandrapur 

   

197 Shri.Rajendra B. Solunke Deptt.of Argil Eco Wani    

198 Prof. S.R.Torane Agril.Econ BSKKV,Dapoli    



18 

 

 

Sr. 

No 

Name Addres Mail Add Date of Birth Mobile .No. 

201 Dr.B.B.Shinde NARP ,Aurangabad MAU, 

Parbhani 

   

202 Dr.D.V.Ratnalikar Prof .Dr.PDKV,Akola    

203 Dr.S.W.Jahagirdar Prof. Dr. PDKV, Akola   9422172263 

204 Shri .Pawar .V.N VSI Manjari Pune    

205 Shri.Shinde.M.R Offiice Inchare Stat Deptt 
VSI,Pune. 

   

206 Dr.R.G.Deshmukh Prof. Dr. PDKV, Akola rg.deshmukh57@gmail.com  9970058871 

207 Dr.S.S.Marawar Prof. Dr. PDKV, Akola   9422566733 

208 Dr.Mahajan D.G Prof.Dr.PDKV,Akola    

209 Dr.V.N.Autkar Prof.Dr.PDKV,Akola    

210 Mr.Sonia .S.Chandak V.D. Maha Amravati    

211 Prof .A.N.Band Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 
Amravati. 

   

212 Prof Mrs.B.A.Deshmukh Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

213 Prof .V.K.Lokande Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

214 Shri S.R.Sonune Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 
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215 shri V.K.Paralakar Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

216 Prof. Miss S. T. Dhore Dr.PDMC College Amravati    

217 Prof. G.B.Malthane Dr.PDKV.Akola    

218 Dr.Miss V.V. Tapare Dr. PDKV. Akola    

219 Prof.Miss A.V.Vyawarhare Dr. PDKV. Akola    

220 Miss Malik S.M 1056, Nabharwadi Kudal Dist 

.Sindhudurge 

   

221 Mrs.Bujbal .S.V. 

Comprehensive Scheme 

Comprehensive Scheme ,Agril 

,Econ Deptt MPKV.Akola 

   

222 Dr.S.N.Tilekar Dr.BSKV,Dapoli.    

223 Dr.Prof. D.S.Rangacharya Vidyabharti Mahavidyalaya 

Amravati. 

   

224 Dr.Hemant Rajguru (YCMOU)133,Indira Nasik    

225 Prof.Rajaram B.Patil KVK,Nasik    

226 Prof.K.P.Wasnik Joint Director ,Directorate 

Extension IASRI Campus New 
Delhi. 

  9891901316 

227 Dr.S.S.Kalamkar Ph.D Scholar .PDKV Akola Dearshri@gmail.com  7383554616 
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228 Prof. K.G.Thakur Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

229 Prof.D.G.Padekar Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

230 Shri. A.K.Futane Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

231 Shri P.N.Kadu Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

232 Ku.Harsha Gadge Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 
Amravati. 

   

233 Ku. Shilpa Kalmegh Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

234 Shri.M.G.Patankar Samrth Colony,Amravati    

235 Prof. J.V.Gaikwad Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 

Amravati. 

   

236 Mrs.Swati Pote Veternary College.NAFSU 

Nagpur 

   

237 Miss Sachin Kudalkar Veternary College.NAFSU 

Nagpur 

   

238 P.K.Kawarkhe MAU Parbhani    

239 P.V.Kasale college of Agri,Latur MAU 

Parbhani 

   

240 Prof. J.L.Kalkode college of Agri,Latur MAU 

Parbhani 

   

241 Dr.Suresh Dhumal HTC,Talegoan Dhabhade ,Pune    
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242 Miss D.B.Pawar MAU Parbhani    

243 J.T.Ugle Moji komalwadi Ta Sinner Dist -

-Nasik 

   

244 Prof.N.K.Kale College of Agri Pune MPKV 

Rahuri 

   

245 Dr.Mohamat  Asatuddin MAU Parbhani    

246 Dr.V.C.Kale MAU Parbhani    

247 M.T.Ingwale College Agril Kolhapur    

248 K.K.Mangave College Agril Kolhapur    

249 Dr.S.D.Avahad B.S.T Collge ,Sagamner ,Dist 

Nagar 

   

250 Mrs.P.V.Kadam B.S.T Collge ,Sagamner ,Dist 

Nagar 

   

251 Shri P.K.Lahale Anvi Mirzapur  Akola    

252 Shri P.S.Darpal Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 
Amravati. 

   

253 Shri .S.J.Sonawane Ahemanagar    

254 Shri S.J.Dhobale At.P -Girad Tal Samdhapur  

Dist  Wardha  442305 

   

255 Shri D.P.Chaudhari At Po--Loni  Ta--  Warud  Dist --

Amravati 
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256 Shri .S.R.Rathod At Po--Wadegoan Tal-Balapur  

Dist --Akola 

   

257 Shri S.K.Deshmukh Saraf Layout Amravati    

258 Shri.V.M.Bhosale Plot.No54,2088/43 Raviwarpeth 

,Wai Dist  Satara . 

   

259 Shri.S.N.Naadur At po-Marababi Tal Jath Dist-- 

Sangli 413416 

   

260 Shri S.U.Mokhule Shri shivaji College Of Agril. 
Amravati. 

   

261 Miss Rachana Wasule Shivarpan Colony ,VMV Road  

Amravati 444604 

   

262 Miss Prema Borkar 123,New Subhedar Layout 

Nagpur 440024 

prema.borkar@gipe.ac.in   

263 Miss Pranita Atrawalkar Plot No42 Surekha 

nagar,Dattwadi Nagpur 440023 

   

264 Miss Tai Deokate. Baramati Dist Pune  413102    

265 Mrs Nalini Ambare 37,Laxmi Nagar, Buldahana    

266 Prof.M.K.Bhugal Dnyaneshwar Colony ,Vidyut 
Nagar,VMV Road Amravati 

   

267 Prof.A.P.Phuse Vidyanagar Amravati    

268 Shri S.Gopi     

269 Shri Hitesh Topale C/oM.S.Bhopale Morshi Road 

Amravati. 
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270 Ku.Kanchan Bonde C/o Ramkrishna Bonde  

Sangindium Nagar ,Banosa Tal 
Daryapur Dist .Amravati 

   

271 Ku Shilpa Dhobale Infrontof Polytechniqe Gade 

Nagar Amravati 

   

272 Miss Vanita Chore NAD Atrs And Science College 
Chandur Bazar Dist Amravati . 

   

273 Prof.R.M.Sarode Timbe Market Bhagalsingh chal 

Dist Jalgoan 425201 

   

274 Prof. P.H.Thorshe     

275 Prof. R.R. Gajare flat no 602 Bidy  A1    

276 Dr.Mrs Sharmishta Mattur Sinden Nagar 2/10 Raje Hills .    

277 Dr.R.G.Patil Rajaram Plaza Renuka Nagar 

,Main Rord ,Kasba Kolhapur 

.416006 

   

278 Dr.M.N .Waghmare MPKV, Rahuri    

279 Prof.Shrihari R. Kandhagale Late Vankantrao Deshmukh 

Mahavidyalaya Bhbhalgam 

Latur . 

   

280 Prof.Surekha S.Ghare Furgunson College Pune 

411004 

   

281 Prof.Narayana B.Talk Arts,Science college ,Hasarapur 

dist pune 

   

282 Prof. Dilip R.Jagtap Gajayal Tulsiram Patil 

Mahavidyalaya Nadurbar 
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283 Prof. Neeta R. Chordia Smt. P.K.Koteha womens 

College Bhusawal 

   

284 Dr.Jayshree Sarode D.N Bhosle Arts And Science 

Commerce Collge Bhusawal. 

   

285 Dr.Pushpa Subhas Tayade Lok Mahavidayalaya Arvi Road 

Wardha 4420001 

   

286 Shri Dilip .B.Kasale At/po-Dedgoan Tal Newasa Dist 

Nagar 414501 

   

287 Shri.Simanchula Sahu Gosominugum ,BerhamPur, 
Orissa 

   

288 Dr.Rajesh Vaidhkar Plot no 24,Shahtri Nagar 

Amravati 

   

289 Prof. Prashant .J.Kakde Smt .Kishorbai Lahoti 

Mahavidyalaya Shivaji Nagar 

   

290 Dr.Kammeshwar A.Dapake Krishi Vigyan Kendra ,Durgapur 

(Badnera) 

   

291 Shri Chandrakant F.Hivase Near Hunuman Mandir ,Laxmi 

Nagar Amravati 

   

292 Miss Sunita D. Ingole     

293 Dr.Nandkishior .O. 
Khandare 

Shri Shivaji College of Agri 
Amravati 

   

294 Aitawade Manojkumar Satyappa .CPMCC, MPKV, 

Rahuri . 

   

295 Shri S.D.Solunke 292/3Ghorpode Peth, Ekbote 

Colony Pune 411042 

   

296 Shri ,G.M.Jadhav Gurukrupa Sahjeevan Housing 

Society ,Canda Nasik 
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297 Abdul Quader SRA NARP ,Aurangabad    

298 Mrs.S.V.Bhujabal Deptt Of Econ MPKV, Rahuri    

299 Satpute Vithal Sachin CAMCC,MPKV,Rahuri.    

300 Deepak Baliram Malave Dr.DBDKKV Dapoli    

301 Vijayakukumar A.Thorat     

302 R.M.Joshi Dr.DBDKKV Dapoli    

303 Mr.Hake A.Dnyaneshwar Dr.DBDKKV Dapoli    

304 Mr.Swpanil A.Wagh Dr.DBDKKV Dapoli    

305 Mr. Digambar S.Perke DDR  MAU Parbhani digambarperke75@gmail.com  7588082083 

306 Dr.Sunita 

Suryawanshi(Bankar ) 

Asstt.Prof.Dr,PDKV Akola   7218157066 

307 Prof.J.l.Katkade MAU Parbhani    

308 Shri R.K.Kolhe Asstt.Prof.Dr,PDKV Akola    

309 Shailash D.Sarnik JRA Agriculture Tech School, 

Sawangi Dist Nagpur 
Shailessarnaik@yahoo.com  17/22/1977 9970058875 

310 Dr.Pankaj P.Bhopale Asso.Prof.Dr,PDKV Akola ppbhople@gmail.com  26/6/1971 9404086729 

mailto:Shailessarnaik@yahoo.com
mailto:ppbhople@gmail.com
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311 Dr.Prashant S. Dharpal Rural Institute Pipri -Wardha prashantdharpal@yahoo.com  24/12/76 9423163896 

312 Mohammad sajid abdul 

Hamid 

Asstt.Prof.SSAC,AAU sajid_v84@rediffmail.com  22/9/79  

313 Dr.Rachana S. Shelahe Kolhapur kolambkar.rachana14@gmail.com   9423243140 

314 Sharad Uttam Undre Gadchiroli iitkgpsharad@gmail.com  10/12/1985 7741825722 

315 Shital V. Jawale Ph.D B/804,meenakashi ,Puran 
,Vadgoan BK Pune 411041 

shitalpshinde@gmail.com  30/01/1986 9422934529 

316 Mrs .Seema Thakre Plot .no 29 Near Post office 

Nagpur 3 
seemat2015@gmail.com  15/07/1971 9730250384 

317 Dr.Shubhangi 

Parshuramkar 

SRA 86/B/h Dangore cilinic 

Surendra Nagar Nagpur . 

  904913984 

318 Dr.Pawan K.Sharma Scientist(Ag.Econ),KVK, 

Jammu 
pawanvastsya@gmail.com   7006978369 

319 MS.Archana.A.Shinde Ph.D Scholar .Nagewadi Tal 

Khanpur ,Dist Satara 
archee2857@gmail.com  15/05/1988 9960223881 

320 Dr.Jyoti Pravin Yadav Asstt.Prof. E1/7 State bank 

Nagar,PanchavatiFashion Pune 

411008 

drjyotiyadav20@gmail.com  1/6/1971 9561369926 

321 A.V.Tak Asstt.Prof.Vaibhav Nagar Plot 

no 41Koregoan Road Prabhani 
mr.+astak@gmail.com   7588397960 

322 Raviraj Ganeshrao Nalwade Asstt.Prof  At Swarupnagar post 

Yeshwantnagar  Tal-Malshiras  

Dist Solapur 

rgnalawade90@yahoo.in  29/05/1977 9860875729 

323 Shri Harshvardhan 

Jagannath Wagh 

Asstt.Prof.Cvollege of 

horticulture,Mulde 
harshwagh25@yahoo.com  15/081988 9404402988 

mailto:prashantdharpal@yahoo.com
mailto:sajid_v84@rediffmail.com
mailto:kolambkar.rachana14@gmail.com
mailto:iitkgpsharad@gmail.com
mailto:shitalpshinde@gmail.com
mailto:seemat2015@gmail.com
mailto:pawanvastsya@gmail.com
mailto:archee2857@gmail.com
mailto:drjyotiyadav20@gmail.com
mailto:mr.+astak@gmail.com
mailto:rgnalawade90@yahoo.in
mailto:harshwagh25@yahoo.com
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324 Smt. Kaveri Govind 

Sonawane 

JRA Strengthening Scheme  

Deptt of Agril Econ MPKV 
Rahuri 

kaveriyk@gmail.com  19/04/1985 8275107556 

325 Mr.Sachin Chandrakant 

Phuge 

Ph.D.Scholar  At Post Uplai Ta- 

madha  Dist --Solapur 
sachin.phuge@gmail.com  16/03/1986 9921489601 

326 Dr.Anju Atmaram     
Bhagat 

SRA,Deptt of Stat MPKV Rahuri stataab@gmail.com  7/7/1977 9421804090 

327 Miss Tambe Pallavi C M.Sc. Scholar MPKV Rahuri pallavitambe712@gmail.com  7/1/1994 8275141993 

328 Prof.Kranti Shingate Asstt.Prof. PGCABM,Talegoan 

Dhabhade, Pune. 
krantishingate@gmail.com  21/5/1978 9970395686 

329 Mr.Anap Vikram Narayan M.Sc. Scholar MPKV Rahuri vikarm.anap@gmail.com  1/7/1986 9527019970 

330 Mr.M.B.Nikam Ph.D. Scholar College Of 

Agriculture Dapoli. 
mbnikam@gmail.com  1/6/1980 9921489601 

331 Mr.Jayshri M.Yadhav Ph.D. Scholar College Of 

Agriculture Dapoli. 
jayshriyadhav@gmail.com  31/07/85 9527211479 

332 Dr.J.A Lamtule Asstt.Prof.College odf 
ABMGunjalwadi 

Pathar,Sangmner,Ahmednagar 

jayshing.lamtule@gmail.com  20/05/1988 8888646268 

333 Dr.M.S.More Ph.D. Scholar VNMKV,Parbhani manrimore11@gmail.com  15/12/1989 7588678111 

334 Dr.Ankush Lala Kamble scientist ICAR NIASAM 

Baramati 
ankush9385@gmail.com  2/6/1980 9561355866 

335 MR.Santosh Ramkruna 
Bagade 

Deptt of AgrilEcon ,College of 
Agriculure Dapoli 

sr_bagde@rediffmail.com  28/08/1970 9422382492 

336 Dr.Vishakha Sahebrao 

Maske 

Asstt.Prof  H.no.57Shivaji 

Nagar,Mhada 
Colony,Bhokardan Naka 

,Jalana. 

skdeshmukh1411@gmail.com  2/4/1982 9881100946 

mailto:kaveriyk@gmail.com
mailto:sachin.phuge@gmail.com
mailto:stataab@gmail.com
mailto:pallavitambe712@gmail.com
mailto:krantishingate@gmail.com
mailto:vikarm.anap@gmail.com
mailto:mbnikam@gmail.com
mailto:jayshriyadhav@gmail.com
mailto:jayshing.lamtule@gmail.com
mailto:manrimore11@gmail.com
mailto:ankush9385@gmail.com
mailto:sr_bagde@rediffmail.com
mailto:skdeshmukh1411@gmail.com
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337 Dr.Mohini Madukarrao 

Deshmukh 

Asstt.Prof. Deppt of Agril Econ 

AL,Bad 
mohinideshmukh01@gmail.com  1/9/1986 7588677572 

338 Ms.Savita Raju Rathod. Ph.D. Scholar Nathnagar 

Sonawadi,Ta Daund Dist -Pune 
savitarathod97@gmail.com  9/4/1991 9420899438 

339 Prof.S.J.Kadlag Asstt.Prof sangitakadlag@gmail.com  13/03/1969 9423093921 

340 Shri Shrikant Appasaheb 

Kadam 

SRA Deptt of Agril.Econ MPKV 

Rahuri. 
sakadam63@gmail.com  1/6/1963 7588024707 

341 Shri. Vijay Dhrmaji Waiwal JRA,college of Agriculture 
,Rahuri. 

vijay.waiwal@gmail.com  11/6/1964 9960857170 

342 Dr.Yashwant .C.Sale Asstt.Prof. College of Agri Pune yashwanr_444@rediffmail.com  10/1/1969 8.31E+09 

343 Dr.Balasaheb K.Mali Asso.Prof vardhaman Bhoomi 
Kalewadi Vijaynagar Satara 

bkm_dor@rediffmail.com  23/04/1959 9960229657 

344 Shri S.P Kolhapure JRA,Deptt of Agril. Econ 

MPKV,Rahuri 

sarjupk@rediffmail.com 01/06/1972 9405149052 

345 Shri. A.J.Amle JRA,Deptt of Agril. Econ 
MPKV,Rahuri 

amaleaj@rediffmail.com 06/10/1983 7588093217 

346 Dr.Suhas Morey Asstt.Prof. Depp of Exren Educa 

Dr.PDKV,Akola. 
Suhas_dm@hotmail.com  8/11/1972 9850999876 

347 Dr.Kulkarni. Baramati    

348 Shri.A.N.Ratnaparkhi  Asstt.Prof., College of Agri. 

Kolhapur  
anr1961par@gmail.com  94237757757 

349 Dr. N.M.Kale Asso. Prof. Agri. Extn. & Edu. 

Dr. PDKV, Akola 

  9423650266 

350 Shri Nandkishor Onkar 

Khandare 

Asstt.Prof AHDS SSAC,Amravati drnokhandare@rediffmail.com  1/6/1977  

351 Dr. S.S. Bhosale Assistant Professor, Deptt. of 
Agril. Econ , DSKKV, Dapoli 

ssbhosale1964@rediffmail.com 14/11/1964  

mailto:mohinideshmukh01@gmail.com
mailto:savitarathod97@gmail.com
mailto:sangitakadlag@gmail.com
mailto:sakadam63@gmail.com
mailto:vijay.waiwal@gmail.com
mailto:yashwanr_444@rediffmail.com
mailto:bkm_dor@rediffmail.com
mailto:Suhas_dm@hotmail.com
mailto:drnokhandare@rediffmail.com
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352 Dr. P.P.Wankhade Asstt. Prof. Agri. Extn. & Edu. 

Dr. PDKV, Akola 

wankhadepp@gmail.com  9420520909 

353 Dr. Mahesh S. Bhorti Asstt. Prof Deptt. of Agri. Ento. 

Dr.PDKV, Akola 

maheshbhorati007@gmail.com  28.2.1989 7588025645 

354 Dr.Nilima S. Sadanshiv Assistant Professor,C/O 

Subhash Sadanshiv, RDG 

College Akola 

nil.sadanshiv@gmail.com  16.4.1985 9970632259 

355  Dr.Ninad.S.Wagh  Ph.D Student Gurukrupa  At 

Post Pattan Kundi  Ta. 
Chikkodi,Belgaum Karnataka. 

nil.sandanshiv@gmail.com  73045550 

356 Dr.Amol Uttam Kanade  Ph.D Student Panddhurli Tal. 

Sinnar Dist - Nasik  

amolkande2808@gmail.com 18.06.1990 8888294989 

357 Dr. Amit Bhat  Assitant Prof., Division of ABM 

SKUAT -Jammu  

drbhatanil@gmail.com 12.08.1975 7006311474 

358 Dr.R.K.Arora  Asso.Director of Extn (I/C all 

KVK )SKUAST JAmmu 

  9797656065 

359 Dr.Sudhakar Dwivedi   Associate Prof., Division of 

ABM SKUAT -Jammu  

dwivedi.sudhakar@gmail.com 09.03.1969 9469212589 

361 Mrs.Urmila Bhushan 

Dhake  

 Flat no.9;RH-14 GAyatri 

Society, Shahunagar ,G-Block 
Chinwad Pune-411109 

urmiladhake@gmail.com 4-4-1982 9767973801 

362 Mr.S.R.Pohare  SRA. ADPGI  Dr.PDKV Akola  sanjivpohare@gmail.com   

363 Kavita  Kadu  SRA.  Dr.PDKV Nagpur    9970864683 

mailto:maheshbhorati007@gmail.com
mailto:nil.sadanshiv@gmail.com
mailto:amolkande2808@gmail.com
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364 Dr.Arvind Deorao Makesar  SRA. Deptt of Agril Econ & Stat  

Dr.PDKV Akola  

arvind.makesar@yahoo.com  3657725821 

365 Dr.Babasaheb  H.Kamble  SRA. MPKV .,Rahuri     9405167908 

366 Dr.Shubhangi Viny Bhujbal SRA. MPKV .,Rahuri     9405167908 

367 Dr.Prashant C.Pagar  Asstt.Prof.,Agril College 

Agronomy Section Nagpur  

pcpagar@rediffmail.com 15.03.1970 9921299989 

368  Bhasker Tukaram Kamble  JRA ., MPKV Rahuri    9421940323 

369 Abhishek Ramesh Mohod  Khetan Nagarn,Khulkhed Akola. abhishekmohod6@gmail.com 03.01.1991 9420359116 

370 Sangita V. Warade  Asstt.Prof.,Vidyut Colony,Near 

Keshav Nagar Akola . 

sangitawarade@gmail.com 17.05.1976 9860470598 

371 Dr.K.K. Kundu  Prof. House No-1166 

Sector16/17, Hisar 
125005Haryana 

kundu.dr@gmail.com 10.10.1963 9467911366 

372 Dr. Ranjit S. Patil Asstt.Prof. Lokmangal College of 

Agriculture, Wadala, Dist. 
Solapur 

ranjit.patil@gmail.com  8275948034 

373 Dr. Komal R. Bhaskar Asstt.Prof. Late. R. G. 

Deshmukh, COA, tiwasa, 
Amravati 

komal.agricos@gmail.com 16.09.1989 9766008818 

374 Ku. V. A. Deshmukh Shri. Sant Shankar Maharaj 

COA, Pimpalkhuta, Amravati 
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375 Dr. Sharad K. Nayak Asstt.Prof. Shri. Sant Shankar 

Maharaj COA, Pimpalkhuta, 
Amravati 

  9766949111 

376 Sujit Sudam Mohalkar JRA, Deptt. of Agril. Economics, 

MPKV, Rahuri 

  9423786679 

377 Vinod Pundlik Wavdhane Ph.D (Scholar), Deptt. of 

Agril.Econ & Stat. PGI, 

Dr.PDKV, Akola 

vp.wavdhane92@gmail.com 05.05.1992 8806155465 

378 Sayali V. Salunkhe Ph.D (Scholar), Deptt. of 

Agril.Econ & Stat. PGI, MPKV, 

Rahuri 

sayalisalunkhe22@gmil.com 26 05.1994 7709474278 

379 Vivek U. Chavan Ph.D (Scholar), Deptt. of 

Agril.Econ & Stat. PGI, 

Dr.PDKV, Akola 

vivekchavan8@gmail.com 26.10.1991 9503791200 

380 Tukaram B. Munde Ph.D (Scholar), Deptt. of 

Agril.Econ & Stat. PGI, 

Dr.PDKV, Akola 

tukarammunde01@gmail.com 01.11.1990 8888751414 

381 Purushottam S. Deshmukh Ph.D (Scholar), Deptt. of 

Agril.Econ & Stat. PGI, 

Dr.PDKV, Akola 

pyaredeshmukh@gmail.com 14.05.1988 9403039183 

382 Yogesh R. Nikam M.Sc (agri) At.post. Naigaon 

Datta, Tq. Mehkar, dist. 

Buldana 

yogeshnikam2199@gmail.com  9657451169 

383 Jadhav Shamsunder 

Nandkumar 

Student, Deptt. of AHDS, 

VNMKV, Parbhani 

   

384 Ranjitwad Ram Anandrao Student, Deptt. of Agronomy, 

Dr. PDKV, Akola 

Ramrenjitwad077@gmail.com 11.06.1989 8983217589 

385 Archan O. Tripathi Asst. Prof, pole Agril. College    
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386 Rajesh V. Khandare Director,  rajeshkhandare@rediffmail.com  8975139155 

388 Amol M. Mahalle Pricipal GTC, Amravati   9421822806 

389 Ashwini Vijay Meshram Darwah, Yavatmal   8956919470 

390 Jadhav Pandurang Baburao R.A., Deptt. of Entomology. 

Dr. PDKV, Akola 

Pbjadhaohh203@gmail.com 20.10.1990 9011731370 

391 Pasha Patel 

 

Chairman, APC, Maharashtra 

State. 

   

392 Dr. Miss Sneha S.Torane SRA,Deptt. of Agril. Econ 

COA, Dapoli 

   

393 Dr. Paresh Joshi Assistant Professor, COA 
Phondaghat 

  9423584958 

394 Mr. S.A.Wagade Agril. Assistant , Deptt. of 

Agril. Econ COA, Dapoli 

swapnilwagade@gmail.com 27/05/1981  

395 Dr. Raju R. Senior Scientist (Agril. Econ), 

Division of Agril. Economics, 

ICAR, IARI, New Delhi 

R.Raju@icar.gov.in  85053726404 

396 Ms.Preethi V.P. Ph.D.Schollar, BSKKV,Dapoli 

Neelambari House, 

Vazhipkkukuniyil Kollam 

post, Koyiandy, Kozhikode 
Dist Kerala State 

lurupremji123@gmail.com 29/04/1992 7025292469 

397 Ms.Pallavi L Kolekar Ph.D.Schollar, 

BSKKV,Dapoli 

pallavisudhirdeokate@gmail.com 14/11/1986 9921909270 

398 Dr. Swetal Wankhede Research Scientist ,ICAR, New 

Delhi  

  9971562432 

399 Dr. Suvarna Mahalle Research Scientist, ICAR, New 

Delhi 

  9968920321 

400 Mr.Kiran Laxman bachhao Ph.D.Scholar,Dapoli kbachhav358@gmail.com 15/08/1993 9637945176 

401 Ku.Vaishnavi Rajendra 

Sonawane 

ABM Schollar, Nashik Vaishnavisonawane10948@gmail.

com 

01/04/1998 9975400586 
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402 Mr.Yadav Avinash 

Ashokrao 

M.Sc.Scholar, Parbhani yadavavinash9713@gmail.com 13/03/1997 7588571881 

403 Seema Dasharath 

Wankhede 

M.Sc.Scholar, Yeotmal wankhede.seema.d@gmail.com 05/03/1994 9588409353 

404 Pathade Kaveri Laxman M.Sc.Scholar,Jalna pathodekaveri556@gmail.com 12/04/1991 8411806470 

405 Prof. Arati Dhananjay 

Bhoite 

M.Sc.Scholar.Baramati arati.jabhale@adtbaramati.com 24/05/1998 9422518156 

406 Aishwarya Sahadevrao 

Akhare 

Ph.D.Schollar,Akola  aishwarya@akhare2397@gmail.com 02/03/1997 8975369502 

407 Ankai Dinkar 

Chakranarayan 

Ph.D.Schollar Ankitachakranaryan72@gmail.com 01/05/1995 9767726140 

408 Dr.Sanajay Babaji Sapkal Deptt.of Agril.Economics, 
MPKV Rahuri 

sbseconmpkv@gmail.com 23/05/1983 9404645943 

409 Dr.Dattatray Janardhanrao 

Sanap 

Deptt.of Agril.Economics, 

MPKV Rahuri 

sanapdj@gmail.com 23/05/1984 9404504468 

410 Dr. Pradeep Raghunath 

Patil 

Deptt.of Agril.Economics, 

MPKV Rahuri 

pradeeppatilmpkv@gmail.com 05/11/1975 7588586801 

411 Mr. Ganesh Krishnarao 

Dhonde 

Deptt.of Agril.Economics, 

MPKV Rahuri 

Ganeshdhonde20@gmail.com 03/04/1987 7350321161 

412 Mr. Kiran Pandurang 

Bhagvat 

Deptt.of Agril.Economics, 

MPKV Rahuri 

kiranmpkv@gmail.com 09/05/1974 9420628318 

413 Dr.Rajesh  H. Bhoite  AI’s Akbar Peerbhoy 
College,Mumbai-08 

Drrajeshbhoite77@gmail.com   8976036046 

414 Dr.D.T . Patrikar Asstt. Profe.Deptt of 

Agril.Econ,VNKV, Parbhani 

 04/06/2025  

415 Shri. Munde Pravin 

Vashistha 

Wadegaon Dadahari, Tq.Parli 

Vaijnath, Dist: Beed.431515 

pravinvmundepvm@gmail.com 11/10/2025 9404541775 
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